CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2024	Petition f	No:	49		Parcel N	000			
Owner Name:	HARWOOD TE	RIL								
Situs Address:	3416 NW 15TH	WAY BATTI	E GRO	DUND, W	A 98604					
Property Type:	2-story residence Acres: 5							5.04 NBHD		
Mailing Address:	9111 MIDDLE	BIE DR AUSTI	N, TX 7	78750						
ATTENDANCE	10-									
Held by:	[X] Video Con	ference		[] Phor	ne Confere	ence	[]	n-Person		
Board:	Ta	axpayer:			Assesso	r:		Third Pa	rties (If any):	
☑ Lisa Bodner ☐ G ☑ Iohn Marks	erry Hagberg floria Gomez- Matthews pel Cline	Teri Ha Jason	7	302						
HEARING SESSION	Start Time:		-1	End Time:			Reco	Recording Name:		
Hearing Held On:								or uning real		
November 6, 2024	9:36 9:43									
CASE DETAILS										
	thed note sheet)									
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: The recommending the assessed DECISION OF THE BOA	gust 2023]. e Assessor's eviden I value be reduced	ce included lists	of sale	s with scat		property in	formation o	card, and a co		
	ASSESSOR VA	ALUE:	BOE	VALUE:		- 1	DETERMI	NATION:	To a	
LAND (ACRES)	\$	991,306	\$	401,	285		[] Sus	stained	Appellan	
	\$	0	\$	408	703		[X] Ch	Αp		
IMPROVEMENTS			\$				[]_		Assessor	
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$									
	\$	991,306	\$	809	,988			urchase	Recomdi Repairs	

Chairperson (or Authorized Designee) Signature	Date
(Daniel C. a Jeann	11/6/24

Cla	ark County Board o	of Equalizati	on - Board Clerk's	s Record of	Hearin	g		
CASE BEING HEARD						1		
Assessment Year:	2024 Petition No: 51 Parcel			Parcel No	umber:	123006-0	16	
Owner Name:	JONES GARY M & J	ONES SAND	RA A TRUSTEES					
Situs Address:	2650 W 6TH ST WA	SHOUGAL, \	WA 98671					
Property Type:	ranch style residen	ce		Acres:	0.19 NBHD			
Mailing Address:	2650 W 6TH ST WA	SHOUGAL, V	VA 98671					
ATTENDANCE								
Held by:	[⅓ Video Conferer	nce	[] Phone Confer	rence	[] lr	n-Person		
Board:	Тахра	yer:	Assess	or:		Third Par	ties (If any)	
John Marks	loria Gomez- latthews sel Cline							
HEARING SESSION Hearing Held On: Start Time:			End Time:			Recording Name:		
November 6, 2024 9145			9:47			2		
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: The no change to the assessed v		luded five com	parable sales, a propert	y information	card, and a	o cover letter r	ecommendi	
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR VALUE	. ВО	E VALUE:	D	ETERMIN	NATION:		
LAND (ACRES)	\$ 2	71,935 \$	271,935			stained	☐ Appellar	
IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 9	87,935 \$	\$		X] Cha	anged	Analysis	
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$	- \$			1		Assesso	
TOTAL	1.0		1,200,000				Recomd	
NOTES: Country Ce are 202	emps. 24	3 al	d other Co	amps	□ A	ppraisal [Repairs Manfst E	
AUTHORIZATION								
Chairnerson (or Author	orized Designee) Sign	nature			Dat	e		

CASE BEING HEARD								1		
Assessment Year:	2024	Petition N	No:	53		Parcel N	lumber:	127502-	148	
Owner Name:	CHUI CHI-MI	NG								
Situs Address:	3922 NW OA	KRIDGE LN CA	MAS	s, WA 9860	07					
Property Type:	2-story residence Acres: 0							NBH	ID OI	
Mailing Address:	3922 NW OA	AKRIDGE LN CA	MAS	, WA 9860	7					
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	Video Co	onference		[] Phor	e Confere	nce	[]	n-Person		
Board:		Taxpayer:			Assesso	r:		Third Parties (if an		
☐ Daniel Weaver ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	ohn Rose Ferry Hagberg Bloria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline									
HEARING SESSION		h								
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:			End Tim	e:		Reco	Recording Name:		
November 6, 2024	10:37 10:38									
APPELLANT EVIDENCE: To a value of \$425,000 as of Fe #127502-092 sold for \$459,000 as of Fe #127502-092 sold for \$450,000 as of Fe #1275	bruary 2021. The 033 in December se Assessor's evide	appellant submitt 2023; and #12750 ence included thre	ed th 2-152	ree comparal sold for \$58	ble sales [#1 2,000 in Sep	27363-014 tember 202	sold for \$86 23].	55,000 in Nov	vember 202	
DECISION OF THE BOA			200	- 1/ALLIE-			NETT DRAIN	IATION.		
	ASSESSOR \			E VALUE:			DETERMIN			
LAND (ACRES)	\$	229,640	\$	229,6			[X] Sus	tained	Appel	
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	342,746	\$	342,7	46		[] Cha	anged	Analys	
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$		\$				[]		Assess	
TOTAL	\$	572,386	\$	572,	386				Recon	
NOTES: Asses	sor C	ompar	al	le So	وبىك		□ A	ppraisal	☐ Repairs ☐ Manfst ☐ Other	
AUTHORIZATION										
Chairperson (or Author		e) Signature					Date	е ,		
///	0011							111		

Clark County Board of Equalization - Board Clerk's Record of Hearing

CI	ark County Bo	ard of Equaliz	ation - Boar	d Clerk's I	Record	of Hearin	g			
CASE BEING HEARD								0.2		
Assessment Year:	2024	Petition No	o: 54 Parcel Num		umber: 123006-058)58			
Owner Name:	PHAN SHANS	HAN & PHAN D	TTAC							
Situs Address:	639 W CHEST	NUT ST WASH	OUGAL, WAS	8671						
Property Type:	ranch style residence Acres: 0.2					0.21	0.21 NBHD			
Mailing Address:	639 W CHEST	NUT ST WASHO	DUGAL, WA 9	8671						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	X Video Cor	nference	[] Pho	ne Confere	nce	[] [n-Person			
Board:		axpayer:		Assessor	r:		Third Pa	rties (if any):		
Daniel Weaver Lisa Bodner	Iohn Rose Terry Hagberg Gloria Gomez- Matthews Joel Cline	S Phan								
HEARING SESSION										
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Tin	ne:		Reco	Recording Name:			
November 6, 2024	10:5	35								
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: T recommending the assesse	d value be reduced		comparable sal	es, a property	y informati	on card, and	i a cover lette	r		
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR V	ALUE:	BOE VALUE:		Ti	DETERMIN	NATION:			
LAND (ACRES)	\$	271,935	\$ 271,			[] Sus	[] Sustained A			
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	1,058,537	\$ 989,	1/2	7.56.1	[Cha	anged	Analysis		
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$		\$			[]	☐ Assess			
TOTAL	\$	1,330,472	\$ 1,261	,047		5 5:		Recomdt		
NOTES: Reduce Va	en and	no ch	ange	from		□ A	ppraisal [☐ Repairs ☐ Manfst Err ☐ Other		
AUTHORIZATION		Let .				D.				
Chairperson (or Auth	C. L.J.					Dat	11/6/	24		

	ark County Boo	ard of Equaliza	tion - Boa	rd Clerk's	Record	of Hearin	g			
CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2024	Petition No:	No: 56 Parcel Num			Number:	nber: 207538-000			
Owner Name:	SMITH DUREL	L & SMITH PATE	RICIA							
Situs Address:	10025 NE WA	RD RD BRUSH P	RAIRIE, W	98606	_					
Property Type:	ranch style res	34.01	1.01 NBHD							
Mailing Address:	10025 NE WAI	RD RD BRUSH P	RAIRIE, WA	98606						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	[X] Video Con	ference	[] Pho	ne Confere	ence	[] [n-Person			
Board:		expayer:		Assesso	r:		Third P	arties	(if any)	
☑ Lisa Bodner ☐ ☐	ohn Rose Ferry Hagberg Floria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline	Smith	tricia	_						
HEARING SESSION										
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Time:				Recording Name:			
November 6, 2024	11:22	-	11	28						
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: The no change to the assessed videous DECISION OF THE BOA	value. The appellan				information	n card, and a	cover lette	er recor	mmendir	
	value. The appellan	t disagreed with the				o card, and a		er recor	mmendin	
no change to the assessed v	ralue. The appellan	t disagreed with the	DE VALUE:	findings.		DETERMIN				
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR VA	t disagreed with the	DE VALUE:	findings.	1	DETERMIN	NATION:	A		
DECISION OF THE BOA	ARD ASSESSOR VA	LUE: BG 649,476 \$	318,0	findings.	1	DETERMIN	NATION:	AI AI	opellan nalysis	
DECISION OF THE BOA LAND (ACRES) IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL	ARD ASSESSOR VA \$ \$ \$	LUE: BC 649,476 \$ 330,419 \$ \$ 979,898 \$	2 appraiser's 318,0	57 343	1	ETERMIN [] Sus [X] Cha	tained	Aj Aj As Re	ppellan nalysis ssessor ecomdt	
DECISION OF THE BOA LAND (ACRES) IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL	ARD ASSESSOR VA \$ \$	LUE: BC 649,476 \$ 330,419 \$ \$ 979,898 \$	2 appraiser's 318,0	57 343	1	ETERMIN	NATION:	Aj Aj As Re	ppellan nalysis ssessor ecomdt pairs	
DECISION OF THE BOA LAND (ACRES) IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL	ARD ASSESSOR VA \$ \$ \$	LUE: BC 649,476 \$ 330,419 \$ \$ 979,898 \$	2 appraiser's 318,0	57 343	1	ETERMIN	nation: tained anged urchase	Al Al Al Re	ppellan nalysis ssessor ecomdt pairs	
DECISION OF THE BOA LAND (ACRES) IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL NOTES: Saura	ASSESSOR VA \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	September 1 (1997) 1	2 appraiser's 318,0	57 343	1	ETERMIN	nation: atained anged urchase ppraisal omps	Al Al Al Re	ppellan nalysis ssessor ecomdt pairs	

Owner	PID	Case	ADDRESS (Mail)	ATD?	NOTES
HARWOOD TERI L	228568000	49	9111 MIDDLEBIE DR	Teri Harwood	The appellant stated their comparable properties resulted in a lower value than the assessed value. There was a development purchase offer in 2020 for a lower value than the assessment, but all of the neighboring properties needed to sell at the same time for this to be considered. The Assessor's Office removed the property from the prime developable designation and used the comparable provided by the appellants.
JONES GARY M	228568000	49	MIDDLEBIE DK		appellants.
& JONES SANDRA A TRUSTEES	123006016	51	2650 W 6TH ST	No attendance	No attendance
CHUI CHI-			3922 NW	No	No attendance
MING	127502148	53	OAKRIDGE LN	attendance	
PHAN SHANSHAN & PHAN DAT T	123006058	54	639 W CHESTNUT ST	Susan Phan	The appellant stated the Assessor's Office continues to use homes with river views for their comparable properties. The subject property does not have comparable luxury views and no useable backyard. The recorded square footage for the basement is incorrect by 200 square feet and has not been adjusted. The appellant's comparable sales were from December 2022, Feb 2024 and May 2024, and she believes they are closer than the Assessor's sales dates so more relevant to the market value of the subject property.
					The appellant stated the property is zoned
				Durell	Agriculture-20. The property cannot be
CNAITH SUISELY				Smith	broken up and it is predominately wetlands.
SMITH DURELL & SMITH			10025 NE	Patricia Smith	Nothing can be done with the property and realtors have confirmed it would most likely
PATRICIA	207538000	56	WARD RD	Silliti	not sell for more than \$700,000-\$800,000.
. / () () ()	_0,550000		***************************************	l .	1100 3011 101 111010 111011 77 00,000 7000,000.